#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuri Freeman	04/21/2009
Yongjian Qiu	04/21/2009
Steven C. Hussey	04/21/2009
Philip M. Lessner	04/21/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemet Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5928	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29603	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12426516	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)477-2607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864/370-2211

Email: jbeavers@nexsenpruet.com
Correspondent Name: John B. Hardaway, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10648

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31433-421

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Beavers

Total Attachments: 4

source=31433421AssignmentRecordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022632 FRAME: 0218 \$40.00 124265

500850811

source=31433421AssignmentRecordation#page2.tif source=31433421AssignmentRecordation#page3.tif source=31433421AssignmentRecordation#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022632 FRAME: 0219

### (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 31433-421 This is an Assignment of the folio wing rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): $\boxtimes$ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention $\boxtimes$ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention $\boxtimes$ United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/426,516 Date of Execution: April 17, 2009 Date of Filing: April 20, 2009 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). \_ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) \_\_\_\_\_\_ Title of the Invention High Voltage and High Efficiency Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors Inventors (assignors) Name Address Yuri Freeman 120 River Way Dr Greer, SC 29651 Yongjian Qiu 511 Morning Creek Place Greenville, SC 29607 Steven C. Hussey 113 Cotton Bay Way Simpsonville, SC 29681 Philip M. Lessner 2109 Oak Street Newberry, SC 29108 Assignee Name Address **KEMET Electronics Corporation** PO Box 5928, Greenville, SC 29606 [Page 1 of 1

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

PATENT REEL: 022632 FRAME: 0220

Docket No.

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 31433-421

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and an Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and an reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and an priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute an necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	,	Signature / Date
Yuri Freeman		
Yongjian Qiu		
Steven C. Hussey		
Philip M. Lessner	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*
	,	

[Page 2 of ]

PATENT REEL: 022632 FRAME: 0221

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 31433-421

Notarization  (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C.261.)		
Executed this 21 day of April , 2009.  Hueins		
(Signature of Inventor)		
STATE OF South Carolina ) CONUTY OF Greenville )		
Before me personally appeared Yuri Freeman who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this		
Executed this day of, 2009.		
(Signature of Inventor)		
STATE OF South Carolina ) CONUTY OF Greenville )		
Before me personally appeared ) Yongjian Qiu who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 21 day of April in the year 2009.  I. R. BOUTWELL Notary Public, South Carolina My Commission Expires November 26, 2017  (Notary Public)		
Executed this 21 day of April , 2009.		
(Signature of Inventor)		
STATE OF South Carolina () CONUTY OF Greenville ()		
Before me personally appeared Steven C. Hussey who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  1. R. BOUTWELL Notary Public, South Carolina My Commission Expires November 26, 2017  Page 3. of 1		

PATENT

REEL: 022632 FRAME: 0222

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 31433-421

Notarization  (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C.261.)		
Executed this 21 day of April	, 2009.	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
STATE OF South Carolina ) CONUTY OF Greenville )		
Before me personally appeared Philip M. Lessner who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free execute the same this	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to ril in the year 2009.  (Notary Public)	
Executed this day of	, 2009.	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
STATE OF		
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of, in the year 2009.		
	(Notary Public)	
Executed this day of	, 2009.	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
STATE OF		
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of, in the year 2009.		
	(Notary Public)	

[Page 4 of ]

**RECORDED: 05/04/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022632 FRAME: 0223